NOTICE TO PERSONS INDEBTED TO OR HAVING CLAIMS AGAINST THE ESTATE OF MAURICE S. CAMELL

Notice is hereby given that on the 12th day of August, 2024, original Letters Testamentary for the Estate of **MAURICE S. CAMELL**, Deceased, were issued in Cause Number 2023-CPC-00027, now pending in Probate Court 1 of Cameron County, Texas.

Said Estate is now being administered, and all persons indebted to or having claims against said estate are hereby required to present the same to **MAURICE S. CAMELL JR., ANGELA WILKINSON AND MARISA ENSMINGER**, the Co-Independent Executors, in the manner and within the time prescribed by law.

The address of the Co-Independent Executors is in care of David C. Garza, Garza & Garza, Attorneys, 680 East St. Charles, Suite 300, Brownsville, Texas 78520.

DATED this 16th day of August, 2024.

By: David C. Garza State Bar No. 07731400 Attorney for the ESTATE OF MAURICE S. CAMELL